CAMDEN COUNTY INSURANCE COMMISSION AGENDA

SPECIAL MEETING

THURSDAY, APRIL 2, 2015

CAMDEN COUNTY COLLEGE REGIONAL EMERGENCY TRAINING CENTER BOARD ROOM 420 WOODBURY-TURNERSVILLE ROAD BLACKWOOD, NJ 08102 3:00 PM

To attend the meeting via teleconference please dial 1- 866-921-5493 and enter passcode 6364276#

OPEN PUBLIC MEETINGS ACT - STATEMENT OF COMPLIANCE

In accordance with the Open Public Meetings Act, notice of this meeting was given by:

- I. Advertising the notice in the Courier Post;
- II. Filing advance written notice of this meeting with the Commissioners of the Camden County Insurance Commission; and
- III. Posting notice on the Public Bulletin Board of the Office of the County Clerk and the Regional Emergency Training Center

CAMDEN COUNTY INSURANCE COMMISSION AGENDA OPEN PUBLIC MEETING: APRIL 2, 2015 CAMDEN COUNTY COLLEGE REGIONAL EMERGENCY TRAINING CENTER CONFERENCE ROOM 420 WOODBURY-TURNERSVILLE ROAD BLACKWOOD, NJ 3:00 PM

- □ MEETING CALLED TO ORDER OPEN PUBLIC MEETING NOTICE READ
- **D** PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- **ROLL CALL OF COMMISSSIONERS**
- **OLD BUSINESS**
- □ NEW BUSINESS
- **D** PUBLIC COMMENT
- □ MEETING ADJOURNMENT
- NEXT SCHEDULED MEETINGS: April 23, 2015 Camden County College Regional Emergency Training Center, 420 Woodbury-Turnersville Road, Blackwood, NJ 08102, 2:00 PM

RESOLUTION NO. 20-15

CAMDEN COUNTY INSURANCE FUND COMMISSION RESOLUTION FOR CLOSED SESSION

WHEREAS, Section 8 of the Open Public Meetings Act, Chapter 231, P.L. 1975 permits the exclusion of the public from a meeting in certain circumstances; and

WHEREAS, this public body is of the opinion that such circumstances presently exist; now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the Camden County Insurance Fund Commission, County of Camden, State of New Jersey, as follows:

- 1. The public shall be excluded from discussion of the hereinafter-specified subject matter.
- 2. The general nature of the subject matter to be discussed:

CONTRACTS:

LITIGATION: 3993, 0891, 1283, 3428, 0243, 1346 & 1347

PERSONNEL:

- 3. It is anticipated at this time that the above subject matter will be made public when the members of the Camden County Insurance Fund Commission have made final determination.
- 4. This resolution shall take effect immediately.

ADOPTED:

CHAIRPERSON

ATTEST:

VICE-CHAIRPERSON